## A RESOLUTION

To invite the President of the Federated States of Micronesia to deliver to the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia, First Regular Session, 2009, the State of the Nation, at the Congress Chamber in Palikir, Pohnpei.

- 1 WHEREAS, article X, section 3(b) of the Constitution of the
- 2 Federated States of Micronesia requires the President of the
- 3 Federated States of Micronesia to make an annual report to the
- 4 Congress on the State of the Nation in what has traditionally been
- 5 referred to as the "State of the Nation Address"; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the President is ready, willing and able to deliver
- 7 that State of the Nation Address to the Sixteenth Congress of the
- 8 Federated States of Micronesia, during it First Regular Session,
- 9 2009; now, therefore,
- 10 BE IT RESOLVED by the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated
- 11 States of Micronesia, First Regular Session, 2009 that the
- 12 President of the Federated States of Micronesia be, and the same
- 13 hereby his, respectfully invited to deliver the State of the
- 14 Nation Address to the Sixteenth Congress at its First Regular
- 15 Session, at the Congress Chamber in Palikir, Pohnpei;

16

17

18

19

20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this

```
1 Resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
 2 of Micronesia and the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of the
 3 Federated States of Micronesia.
 4
 5 Date: 5/12/09
                              Introduced by: <u>/s/ Joe N. Suka</u>
                                                     Joe N. Suka
 6
                                                     (by request)
 7
 8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

2 of 2